Turnoverof Ingenia securities can be limitedand it may be difficult for investors to buy or sell lines of securities at market prices.

In response to market conditions or for other reasons, the ASX may amend temporarily or permanently, rules relating to the issue or tradingof securities, which may affect the
liquidityof such securities.

Ingenia may issue further new securities in the future. This may be on terms which result in the securityholder being ineligible to participate proportionate to their holdings or at
all. As a result, a security holder’s percentage interest in Ingenia,may be diluted in the future.

Legislative and
RegulatoryRisks Changes in laws, regulation and government policy may affect Ingenia’s business and therefore the returns Ingenia is able to generate.

Appendix 3
Pro forma Balance Sheet metrics

27

1. Includes impact of changes in Group balance sheet between 30 June and 31 October 2021, including impact of paying distribution and issue of new securities under DRP.
2. Excludes $13 million of deferred consideration.

30 June 2021
Post reporting date

balance sheet
adjustments1

Pro forma
30 June 2021

(Pre Transaction)

Acquisitions and
Equity Raising

Pro forma
30 June 2021

(Post Transaction)

Total assets ($m) 1,354.4 104.5 1,458.9 557.8 2,016.7

Drawn Debt2 ($m) 250.0 80.6 330.6 120.0 450.6

Net assets ($m) 993.0 (1.1) 991.9 419.2 1,411.1

Securities on issue (m) 327.9 1.0 328.9 77.5 406.4

NAV per security ($) 3.03 - 3.02 0.45 3.47

LVR 22.2% 28.7% 29.1%

Committed undrawn debt ($m) 252.8 (80.6) 172.2 74.0 246.2

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

36 Ingenia Communities Group 2021 Retail Entitlement Offer Booklet

6. �ASX Announcement and
Management Presentation ��continued

30

Joint Venture
Development

Ingenia has a joint venture arrangement to co-invest in the development of greenfield lifestyle communities. Ingenia also has entered into management agreements to source
sites and develop and operate communities within the joint venture. Ingenia generates various fees from providing these services. There is no certainty that Ingenia will
continue to identifynew sites to grow the joint ventureand thereforegenerate management fees and distributions from the co-investment.